

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No.3481/2024

Amar Singh Son Of Shri Giriraj

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Tiwari, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, Additional Advocate General assisted by Ms. Pratyushi Mehta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

13/03/2024

It is contended by learned counsel for the petitioner that encroachment has been made on *charagah* land for which representation has been given to the Collector, who is the Chairman of Public Land Protection Cell (PLPC).

As an interim measure, we deem it proper to direct the Collector concerned to decide the representation of the petitioner within a period of two months by a speaking and reasoned order and if any encroachment is found, remove the same after following due process of law.

List this matter on 11.07.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J