

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3481/2024

Amar Singh Son Of Shri Giriraj
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Tiwari, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv., Mr. Kapil Vyas, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

12/08/2024

Mr. G.S. Gill, Additional Advocate General has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent-State.

Petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the writ petition in the office of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG.

Mr. G.S. Gill is directed to inform the Court as to what proceeding has been done in compliance of the order dated 13.03.2024.

List the matter after four weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J