

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 3481/2024

Amar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)

:

Mr. Rahul Tiwari, Advocate

For Respondent(s)

:

Ms. Shikha Sharma, Advocate for Mr.
G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

12/09/2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that reply is being filed today.

Let a copy of reply be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Matter be listed in the next week.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ