

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

OHIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3481/2024

Amar Singh Son Of Shri Giriraj

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)

:

Mr. Rahul Tiwari

For Respondent(s)

:

Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG &
Mr. Dev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Yadav, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

12/01/2026

As per office report, fresh PF and notices for respondent Nos.13 and 18 have not been filed.

It is stated by learned counsel that respondent No.18 has expired.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to do the needful before the next date.

List this matter after four weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ